
 
 

Dear Colleagues, 
 
We cordially invite you to attend the Autumn 2019 Meeting 
of the EORTC Quality of Life Group to be held in Naples, Italy. 
 

Meeting 25 – 27 September, 2019 
On the 25th September, the day preceding the meeting, 
Corneel Coens, Jammbe Musoro and Madeline Pe will hold 
workshop on “Implementing Quality of Life in clinical trials: 
Design & Analysis of QoL in EORTC clinical trials”.  
The EORTC QLG Meeting will start on Thursday with a short 
plenary session, open to all. We will continue with the project 
development meetings in parallel sessions. On Friday, the 
plenary session in the afternoon will be open also to new 
members and visitors. 
 

REGISTRATION 
Registration is run through EORTC QLG website. 
https://qol.eortc.org 
Please register before September 9

th
, 2019. 

 

NEW MEMBERS AND VISITORS 
The plenary session on Friday afternoon is open. If new 
members, visitors or collaborators wish to attend the Thurs-
day/Friday parallel sessions this should be arranged before-
hand by emailing the session organizer. 
 

EORTC QLG Chair 
Anne-Sophie Darlington 
(a.darlington@soton.ac.uk) 
 

EORTC QLG Secretary 
Karin Kuljanic 
(kuljanickarin@gmail.com) 
 

Local Organizer 

Monica Pinto 

(monicapinto@iol.it; m.pinto@istitutotumori.na.it) 
 

MEETING VENUE 
Royal Continental Hotel 
Via Partenope 38/44, Naples, Italy 
Phone +39 081 245 2068 
https://royal-continental.hotel-naples.com 
 

 
 

The nearest hotels are:  
Grand Hotel Santa Lucia, via Partenope 46  
Grand Hotel Vesuvio, via Partenope 45 
Eurostars Hotel Excelsior, via Partenope 48 
Hotel Rex, via Palepoli 12 
 
And just a little further away: 
Palazzo Alabardieri, via Alabardieri 38 
Hotel Exe Majestic, largo Vasto a Chiaia 68 
Grand Hotel Oriente, via Armando Diaz 44 
Renaissance Naples Hotel Mediterraneo, via Ponte di Tappia 
25 

 

Social Events 
Thursday, 26th September 
Visit to National Museum Naples (7.5 €) 
20.30 Dinner at “Le Arcate Restaurant” (via Aniello Falcone  
249, 80127 Naples) 
Payment for family members 50 € per person 

 

Friday, 27th September 
City walk before dinner 
20.30 Dinner at “L.u.i.s.e. Partenope Restaurant and Pizzeria” 
(via Partenope 7, 80121 Naples) 
Payment for family members 30 € per person 
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Wednesday 25th September 
 

13.00-19.00 EC Meeting (closed meeting) 
(Executive Committee-EC-members only) 
 

15.30-17.15 QoL Workshop 
Corneel Coens and Jammbe Musoro “Implementing Quality of 
Life in Clinical Trials: Design and Analysis of QoL in EORTC 
clinical trials”  
(Open to all registered QLG Members) 

 

Thursday 26th September 
 

08.00-08.30        Registration 
 

08.30-09.00 PLENARY SESSION 
Welcome from: 
* EORTC QLG Chair - Anne-Sophie Darlington 
* QoL Department - Andrew Bottomley 
* Hosts – dr. Enrico Coscioni, Health Adviser  for  President of 
the Campania Region ,   dr.  Attilio A.M. Bianchi General Di-
rector & prof. Gerardo Botti Scientific Director  NCI IRCCS  
Fondazione G. Pascale  
 

09.00-10.30 PMDC session (open to all) 

Sally Wheelwright & Kristin Bjordal (pmdc@eortc.org) 
 

10.30-11.00  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

11.00-12.30        PARALLEL SESSIONS (1) 
 

Cancer Clinical Trials Pooling of Quality of Life Data (CATA-
PULT)/ Minimal important Difference (MID) Projects 
Corneel Coens (corneel.coens@eortc.org) 
Jammbe Musoro (jammbe.musoro@eortc.org) 
 

CODAGLIO  

Martin Taphoorn (m.taphoorn@mchaaglanden.nl) 
Jaap Reijneveld (jc.reijneveld@vumc.nl) 
 

GI modules (Anal, Cachexia, Pancreatic Neuroendocrine 
Tumour & Stomac) 
Vasilis Vasiliou (vasilis.vasiliou@bococ.org.cy) 
Sally Wheelwright (s.j.wheelwight@soton.ac.uk) 
Samantha Sodergren (s.c.sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 
 

Development of a Cancer Survivorship Questionnaire  
Lonneke van de Poll (l.vandepoll@iknl.nl) 
Neil Aaronson (n.aaronson@nki.nl) 
 
Development of an e-learning program 
Heike Schmidt (heike.schmidt2@uk-halle.de) 
Monika Sztankay (monika.sztankay@tirol-kliniken.at) 
 

Vulva Module Development 
Pernille Jensen (pernille_jensen@dadlnet.dk) 
Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at) 
 
Long term QOL and Late-Tox in head and neck cancer 
Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 
Kathy Taylor (kataylor@uni-mainz.de) 

 
12.30- 13.30  Lunch 
 

13.30-15.00      PARALLEL SESSIONS (2) 
 

QoL in Adolescents and Young Adults (AYA) with cancer 

Anne-Sophie Darlington (a.darlington@soton.ac.uk) 
Samantha Sodergren (s.c.sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 
 

Breast Cancer Module Update 

Vesna Bjelic-Radisic (vesna.bjelic@medunigraz.at) 
Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at) 
 

Thyroid Cancer Module 

Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 
 

Communication Module  

Juan Ignacio Arraras (jiarraras@correo.cop.es) 
 

HTA/Utilities for the QLU-C10D 

Georg Kemmler (georg.kemmler@tirol-kliniken.at) 
 

Content validity of QLQ-C30 
Kim Cocks (kim.cocks@adelphivalues.com) 
 

15.00-15.30  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

15.30-17.00      PARALLEL SESSIONS (3) 
 

Fertility module 

Joachim Weiss (joachim.weis@uniklinik-freiburg.de) 
 

Electronic QOL Data capture/ CTCAE Projects 

Bernhard Holzner (bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
 
Update Lung Cancer Module 
Michael Koller (michael.koller@klinik.uni-regensburg.de) 
Lymphoma and Chronic Leukaemia Modules 

Lonneke van de Poll (L.vd.poll@nki.nl) 
Fabio Efficace (f.efficace@gimema.it) 
 

Hereditary Cancer predisposition Syndrome module 

Anne Oberguggenberger (anne.obergughenberger@i-
med.ac.at) 
Vasilis Vasiliou (vasilis.vasiliou@bococ.org.cy) 
 

Satisfaction with Cancer Care Core and Outpatient Ques-
tionnaires 

Anne Bredart (anne.bredart@curie.fr) 
 

Computer Adaptive Testing Projects 

Mogens GrØnvold & Morten Aa. Petersen 
(Morten.Aagard.Petersen@regionh.dk) 
 

Friday 27th September 
 

08.30-09.30 PARALLEL SESSIONS (4) 
 

Sexual Health Questionnaire Development 

Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at) 
 

Sarcoma Module Development 
Olga Husson (Olga.Husson@icr.ac.uk) 
Winette van der Graaf (Winette.vanderGraaf@icr.ac.uk)  
 

I-ADL in brain tumour patients/ Brain Cancer Module Up-
date 

Martin Taphoorn (m.taphoorn@mchaaglanden.nl) 
Linda Dirven (l.dirven@lumc.nl) 
 

09.30-10.00  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

10.00-11.00        PMDC session (open to all) 

Sally Wheelwright & Kristin Bjordal (pmdc@eortc.org) 
 

11.00- 12.30 QLG BUSINESS MEETING  
(closed session; active members only) 
 

12.30- 13.45  Lunch 
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13.45-17.10 PLENARY SESSION 
 (please see separate program) 
 

17.10  Closing 


